Guangzhou Pinsheng International Trade Co., Ltd.

Attestation Statements

11/04/2023

TO: Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046, USA

RE: Attestation Statements Part 2.911(d)(7) request for FCC ID:2BCZ2-SQN-018

Guangzhou Pinsheng International Trade Co., Ltd., the undersigned, hereby authorize Young Viper GearLLC to act as our designated U.S. agent for service of process, Guangzhou Pinsheng International Trade Co., Ltd. accepts to maintain an agent for no less than one year after the grantee has terminated all marketing and importation or the conclusion of any Commission-related proceeding involving the equipment.

Young Viper GearLLC accepts the responsibility to act as designated U.S. agent for service of process.

Applicant Information:

Company name: Guangzhou Pinsheng International Trade Co., Ltd. Contact Name: Luohong Yang FRN:0034280784 Address: 1809, No.3 panlong Street, Haizhu District,Guangzhou, Guangdong, China Telephone No: +86-18665656910 Email: lorenyang123@hotmail.com

Luchung Yang

Signature

U.S. Agent Information: Company Name: Young Viper GearLLC Address: 8400 NW 36 Street Suite 450 Doral Florida 33166 US FRN: 0034341198 Contact Name: Brandon Young Telephone No: +1 954.371.7575 Email: hello@tovlifestore.com

DocuSigned by:

Brandon Young

Signature